(1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of
Commission Clerk, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed
by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or (2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.  The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 35

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,738,817 ($23,430) $1,715,387 $167,564 $1,882,951

2 Land and Land Rights 1,365 0 1,365 0 1,365

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (870,888) 37,154 (833,734) 24,866 (808,868)

5 CIAC (347,273) 0 (347,273) (200,190) (547,463)

6 Amortization of CIAC 140,254 12,670 152,924 14,521 167,445

7 Working Capital Allowance 26,891 2,161 29,052 (3,357) 25,695

8 Rate Base $689,166 $28,555 $717,721 $3,404 $721,125

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 36

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $3,760,608 $288,493 $4,049,101 $394,798 $4,443,899

2 Land and Land Rights 2,610 0 2,610 0 2,610

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (1,524,841) (85,602) (1,610,443) (186,157) (1,796,600)

5 CIAC (846,329) 0 (846,329) (466,036) (1,312,365)

6 Amortization of CIAC 319,476 0 319,476 70,703 390,179

7 Working Capital Allowance 35,411 1,986 37,397 (2,965) 34,432

8 Rate Base $1,746,935 $204,877 $1,951,812 ($189,657) $1,762,155

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 37

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

 Explanation  Water  Wastewater

 Plant In Service

1 Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)  $158,109  $410,053
2 Phoenix Project adjustment. (Issue 3)  (14,801)  (13,593)
3 Test year plant adjustments. (Issue 4)  24,256  0
4 Appropriate pro forma amount. (Issue 5)  0  (1,662)
5 Total  $167,564  $394,798

 Accumulated Depreciation

1 Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)  $14,348  ($197,036)
2 Phoenix Project adjustment. (Issue 3)  13,658  12,545
3 Test year plant adjustments. (Issue 4)  (3,141)  0
4 Appropriate pro forma amount. (Issue 5)  0  (1,667)
5 Total  $24,866  ($186,157)

 CIAC
 Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)  ($200,190)  ($466,036)

 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
 Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)  $14,521  $70,703

 Working Capital
 To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 7)  ($3,357)  ($2,965)

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 38

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 2
Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($178,672,878) $1,327,122 49.71% 6.64% 3.30%
2 Short-term Debt 250,000 0 250,000 (248,157) 1,843 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 175,327,223 0 175,327,223 (174,034,553) 1,292,670 48.42% 10.22% 4.95%
5 Customer Deposits 13,366 0 13,366 0 13,366 0.50% 3.00% 0.02%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 34,531 0 34,531 0 34,531 1.29% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital $355,625,120 $0 $355,625,120 ($352,955,588) $2,669,532 100.00% 8.27%

Per Commission
11 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($178,761,922) $1,238,078 49.86% 6.64% 3.31%
12 Short-term Debt 250,000 0 250,000 (248,280) 1,720 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%
13 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Common Equity 175,327,223 (5,194,723) 170,132,500 (168,962,292) 1,170,208 47.12% 10.45% 4.92%
15 Customer Deposits 13,366 0 13,366 0 13,366 0.54% 3.00% 0.02%
16 Deferred Income Taxes 34,531 25,377 59,908 0 59,908 2.41% 0.00% 0.00%
20 Total Capital $355,625,120 ($5,169,346) $350,455,774 ($347,971,569) $2,483,280 100.00% 8.25%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 9.45% 11.45%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.78% 8.72%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 39

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water
Operations Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $317,304 $100,603 $417,907 ($104,634) $313,273 $57,554 $370,827
31.71% 18.37%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $215,132 $17,284 $232,416 ($26,854) $205,562 $205,562

3 Depreciation 61,810 (3,846) 57,964 (7,247) 50,717 50,717

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 50,038 (3,290) 46,748 (15,693) 31,055 2,590 33,645

6 Income Taxes 22,510 (1,055) 21,455 (20,722) 733 20,683 21,416

7 Total Operating Expense 349,490 9,093 358,583 (70,515) 288,068 23,273 311,341

8 Operating Income ($32,186) $91,510 $59,324 ($34,119) $25,205 $34,281 $59,486

9 Rate Base $689,166 $717,721 $721,125 $721,125

10 Rate of Return -4.67% 8.27% 3.50% 8.25%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 40

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-B
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $667,852 $26,350 $694,202 ($26,860) $667,342 ($9,778) $657,564
3.95% -1.47%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $283,285 $15,884 $299,169 ($23,711) $275,458 $275,458

3 Depreciation 117,729 (628) 117,101 20,696 137,797 137,797

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 45,987 12,209 58,196 (11,140) 47,056 (440) 46,616

6 Income Taxes 20,688 37,658 58,346 (2,499) 55,847 (3,514) 52,333

7 Total Operating Expense 467,689 65,123 532,812 (16,654) 516,158 (3,954) 512,204

8 Operating Income $200,163 ($38,773) $161,390 ($10,206) $151,184 ($5,824) $145,361

9 Rate Base $1,746,935 $1,951,812 $1,762,155 $1,762,155

10 Rate of Return 11.46% 8.27% 8.58% 8.25%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0283-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 41

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-C
Adjustments to Operating Income Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/12

Explanation  Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested final revenue increase  ($100,603) ($26,350)
2 Staff adjustment to annualized revenues (Issue 11)  (3,031) (510)
3 Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility (Issue 12)  (1,000)  0
4 Total  ($104,634) ($26,860)

Operation and Maintenance Expense